Company timeline

Year  Particulars

1990 Incorporated as a private limited company.

1994 The first factory at Rajpura was established

2003-04  Started Dehradun Plant for RAC manufacturing for LG

2004 Dehradun Factory Unit - 4 established

2005-06 Started manufacturing microwave ovens for LG

2008 Started Noida Ecotech Unit

2007-08 Started manufacturing heat exchangers

2009 Dehradun Factory Unit – 5 was established

2010 Kasna Unit, Kala Amb Unit and Pune Unit established

2010 Dehradun Factory Unit – 6 was established

2012 Jhajjar Unit was established

2011 Investment by Green India Venture Fund

2012
Investment by Reliance Alternative Investments Fund – Private Equity Fund
Scheme – I; Acquisition of PICL

Investment by Ascent and exit to Reliance Alternative Investments Fund – Private
Equity Fund Scheme – I through purchase by Ascent.

Source: Company

Issue Details

This IPO is a mix of OFS and issue of fresh shares. Issue would constitute fresh
issue worth of `475cr and OFS worth of `125cr. OFS is being offered by two of its
promoters.

Exhibit 1: Pre and post-IPO shareholding pattern

No of shares (Pre-issue) % No of shares (Post-issue) %

Promoter 15297417 59% 13842237 44%

Non-promoter investors * 10619438 41% 10619438 34%

Public

5529686 18%

Total  25916855 100% 31446543 100%

 Source: RHP, Angel Research; Note: Calculated on upper price band* Pre IPO investors

Objects of the offer

 Repayment/pre-payment, in full or in part, of certain borrowings availed by
the company (`345cr)

 General corporate purpose

 Dixon Technologies Limited | IPO Note

January 15, 2018 4

Key Management Personnel

Jasbir Singh is the Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of the Company. He
holds a Bachelors degree in engineering (industrial production) from Karnataka
University and Masters degree in business administration from the University of
Hull, United Kingdom. He was appointed to the Board of the Company since
October 1, 2004. He has over 13 years of experience in the RAC manufacturing
sector. He has played an instrumental role in successful acquisition of PICL (India)
Private Limited in 2012.

Daljit Singh is the Managing Director of the Company. He holds a Bachelors